1

PRESS RELEASE

STALLERGENES GREER ANNOUNCES ITS 2016 FULL YEAR
RESULTS

FY 2016, a turnaround year

 Group total revenues of €186.4 million

 Gross margin of €101.1 million

 Net loss of €60.5 million

H2 2016 shows strong progress

 Total revenues up 21% to €108.2 million from H2 2015 pro forma revenues

 Total revenues up 39% from H1 2016

 Gross margin up 45% to €66.4 million from pro forma H2 2015 gross margin of €45.8 million

DATE: 29 March 2017

London (United Kingdom) – Stallergenes Greer plc (the “Company”) (Euronext Paris: STAGR), a biopharmaceutical
company specializing in treatments for respiratory allergies, today announced its full year results for the year ended
31 December 2016. The results were reviewed and agreed by the Company’s Board of Directors on 29 March 2017.

FY 2016 Financial Highlights

In € millions

H1 2016 H2 2016 FY 2016 FY 2015 FY 2015

Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Pro forma

(unaudited)1 Audited

Net sales 78.0 108.2 186.2 272.9 81.7
Other revenue 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1
Gross margin 34.7 66.4 101.1 182.9 43.8
EBIT before transformation
costs

(57.1) (35.4) (92.5) (19.4) (64.7)

EBITDA2 (45.1) (22.6) (67.7) n/a (53.4)
Net profit/(loss) (39.0) (21.5) (60.5) (8.8) (49.3)

Fereydoun Firouz, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Stallergenes Greer, commented:

“Stallergenes Greer progressed strongly in FY 2016, our first year as a consolidated Group, meeting the
three strategic goals we set ourselves at the beginning of the period. Namely, we invested in our
manufacturing and supply chain capabilities, generated increased demand for our comprehensive product
portfolio and strengthened our R&D pipeline. Importantly, these were all achieved as a result of a committed,
transformed and stronger organization.
Our European and International sales and market share recovered in H2 2016 demonstrating good

[…]

In April 2016, Stallergenes Greer’s partner Shionogi & Co. Ltd. reported positive results for the Phase II clinical study
of its sublingual immunotherapy tablet for the treatment of seasonal Japanese Cedar-induced allergic rhinitis
(STAGR120). The study which was conducted in Japan achieved its primary efficacy endpoint with all treated groups
demonstrating a positive, statistically significant difference on the Average Rhino conjunctivitis Total Symptom Score
(ARTSS) versus the placebo group and the safety profiles were favourable overall.

In April 2016, Stallergenes Greer received the approval for ACTAIR, its immunotherapy tablet for the treatment of
house dust mite (HDM) induced respiratory allergy, from the Australian health authorities (Therapeutic Goods
Administration).

4

In November 2016, Stallergenes Greer announced collaboration with the Sean N. Parker Center for Allergy and
Asthma Research at Stanford University to identify potential biomarkers of AIT efficacy. The primary goal of the
collaboration is to assess the impact of peanut oral immunotherapy on biological parameters.

Operating and Financial Review

In € millions

H1 2016 H2 2016 FY 2016 FY 2015 FY 2015

Unaudited Unaudited Audited
Pro forma

(unaudited)
Reported

Gross margin 34.7 66.4 101.1 182.9 43.8
as % of net sales 44% 61% 54% 67% 54%
EBIT before transformation (57.1) (35.4) (92.5) (19.4) (64.7)
EBITDA (45.1) (22.6) (67.7) n/a (53.4)
Net profit/(loss) (39.0) (21.5) (60.5) (8.8) (49.3)

The Group’s FY 2016 gross margin of €101.1 million represented 54% of net sales, compared to 67% in FY 2015
unaudited pro forma, a direct consequence of the temporary suspension of production, distribution and the product
recall, while costs continued to be incurred.

Stallergenes Greer published a FY 2016 operating loss (EBIT) before transformation costs of €92.5 million, in
comparison with an unaudited pro forma operating loss before transformation costs of €19.4 million in FY 2015. This
result includes investments in the resolution of the temporary production and distribution suspension and the voluntary